<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 295</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **July 9, 2019** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>BLOCK</u> 1909	<u>LOT</u> 4415 C0015	NAME and ADDRESS Angel L. Minguela 2102 E. Oak Rd Unit C3 (Make check payable to: Lereta LLC, Attn: Central Refun 1123 Park View Dr., Covina, CA 91724) Refund duplicate payment	AMOUNT \$1,163.05 ds,
2307	23	Samuel or Donna Lynn Marciano 557 Broadlawn Ter., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$118.92
5004	10	William R. Schulgen 702 Yale Ter., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund duplicate payment	\$861.57
5223	27	Gregory Stebbins 2180 Dante Ave. (Make check payable to: Flores Ramos, 501 N. Eighth St. Millville, NJ 08332) Refund subsequent payment to lien holder	\$1,775.65
5807	18	Sec. of Veterans Affairs 1576 Allen Ave. (Make check payable to: Wells Fargo Real Tax Service, Attention: Financial Support Unit-Region 4, 1 Home Campus MAC F2302-035, Des Moines, IA 5032 Refund duplicate payment	\$1,288.14 8-0001)
6907	9	Marlin L. or Sh-Keer Milbourne 2662 Medina St. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$121.68
7503	35.2	LJR Real Estate, LLC S. Lincoln Ave. (Make check payable to: Vineland Development Corp.) Misapplied Payment	\$5,934.19
	1909 2307 5004 5223 5807	1909 4415 C0015 2307 23 5004 10 5223 27 5807 18	1909 4415 C0015 Angel L. Minguela 2102 E. Oak Rd Unit C3 (Make check payable to: Lereta LLC, Attn: Central Refun 1123 Park View Dr., Covina, CA 91724) Refund duplicate payment 2307 23 Samuel or Donna Lynn Marciano 557 Broadlawn Ter., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Exemption 5004 10 William R. Schulgen 702 Yale Ter., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund duplicate payment 5223 27 Gregory Stebbins 2180 Dante Ave. (Make check payable to: Flores Ramos, 501 N. Eighth St. Millville, NJ 08332) Refund subsequent payment to lien holder 5807 18 Sec. of Veterans Affairs 1576 Allen Ave. (Make check payable to: Wells Fargo Real Tax Service, Attention: Financial Support Unit-Region 4, 1 Home Campus MAC F2302-035, Des Moines, IA 5032 Refund duplicate payment 6907 9 Marlin L. or Sh-Keer Milbourne 2662 Medina St. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Exemption 7503 35.2 LJR Real Estate, LLC S. Lincoln Ave. (Make check payable to: Vineland Development Corp.)

TOTAL REFUNDS \$11,263.20

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **July 9, 2019** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

1	
ATTEST:	President of Council
ATTEST.	
	<u> </u>
City Clerk	

Adopted: